## RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI, EXPRESSING AND CONFIRMING SUPPORT, AND GRANTING CONSENT, TO A REQUEST FROM THE JOHN GUILD CHAPTER, NSDAR, TO INSTALL A SIGN ON PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, the Missouri Society of Daughters of the American Revolution was organized in Missouri in 1894; and

WHEREAS, there was established the John Guild Chapter of the Daughters of the American Revolution organized in Jackson, Missouri on March 25, 1914; and

WHEREAS, the Daughters of the American Revolution seek to perpetuate the memory and spirit of the men and women who achieved American independence; to promote, as an object of primary importance, institutions for the general diffusion of knowledge, thus developing an enlightened public opinion; and to cherish, maintain, and extend the institutions of American freedom, to foster true patriotism and love of country and to aid and secure for mankind all the blessings of liberty; and

WHEREAS, in carrying out the aforementioned objectives, the Daughters of the American Revolution desire to install a sign for the Revolutionary War Patriots who achieved American independence and fought valiantly to found a new nation from 1775-1783.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The City of Jackson, Missouri, does hereby grant to the John Guild Chapter of the Daughters of the American Revolution the authority to attach a sign to the western wall of the entrance of the Old City Cemetery.
  - 2. The sign shall be made of bronze as a 24"x24" plaque version.

3.	This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the
Board of Alde	rmen.
PASSE	ED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN. This day of,
2024.	
	CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI
	BY:
	Dwain Hahs, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Angela Birk, C	City Clerk